MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

Name/Profession

Dentistry

Kathleen Mary Diskin,
R.D.H.

Chesterfield, Ml

Dentistry

Dexter Kert Flemming,
D.D.S.

Southgate, MI

Dentistry
Kelsi Lynae Grassmid,
R.D.H.

n/k/a Kelsi Lynae Dirkse
Zeeland, Ml

Dentistry

Candice Anne Riecke,
R.D.H.

Grandville, Ml

Dentistry

Sheryl K Weissman, D.D.S.

Portland, OR

Nursing

Mary Josephine Addis, R.N.

Washington, Ml

Nursing
Tytia Marie Beverly, R.N.
Ypsilanti, Ml

Nursing

Richard Wayne Cassell, R.N.

Brownstown Twp., Ml

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

Orders served from 12/10/2018 through 12/14/2018

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

29-02-013950

29-01-017976

29-02-016377

29-02-014817

29-01-013892

47-04-296858

47-04-270008

47-04-201569

12/13/2018
Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended
Probation Upon
Reinstatement
Fine Imposed

01/12/2019
Fine Imposed

01/12/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

12/13/2018
Voluntarily
Surrendered

01/12/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

12/10/2018
Summary Suspension

12/10/2018
Summary Suspension

12/13/2018
Summary Suspension
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Criminal Conviction - Drug Related
Drug Diversion

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Failure to Report/Comply

Impaired Conduct, Practice or
Condition

Violation of General
Duty/Negligence

Negligence - Incompetence
Lack of Good Moral Character
Practice Outside Scope of License

Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.
Requirements

Sister State Disciplinary Action
Failure to Report/Comply

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Lack of Good Moral Character
Drug Diversion

Criminal Conviction — Drug Related

Impaired Conduct, Practice or
Condition

Substance Use Disorder
Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Criminal Conviction — Alcohol
Related

Failure to Report/Comply

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 12/10/18 through 12/14/18



Name/Profession

Nursing
Kameah Henderson
Farmington Hills, Ml

Nursing

Bruce Leslie Kirkpatrick, R.N.

Chesterfield, Ml

Nursing

Ermias Kebede Tessema,
L.P.N.

Grand Rapids, Ml

Nursing

Dana Martina Thomas,
L.P.N.

Detroit, Ml

Pharmacy

Lawretta Ukamaka Amadi,
R.Ph

West Bloomfield, Ml

Pharmacy
Carl Robert Black, R.Ph.

Overland Park, KS

Pharmacy

Robert Brent Clevenger,
R.Ph.

Charlotte, NC

Pharmacy

Alanna Jenae Hamilton,
Ph.T.

Flint, Ml

Pharmacy
Hopkinton Drug Inc.
Hopkinton, MA

Pharmacy

Jeremy Michael Kelm,
R.Ph.

Mount Pleasant, Mi

Pharmacy
Jennifer Lynn Koskie, R.Ph.
Perrysburg, OH

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

Unlicensed

47-04-145080

47-03-111151

47-03-091432

53-02-032721

53-02-045467

53-02-045829

53-03-018626

53-01-010266

53-02-041627

53-02-037496

11/19/2018
License Denied

12/14/2018
Summary Suspension

12/12/2018
Summary Suspension

12/10/2018
Summary Suspension

01/11/2019
Limited / Restricted

Probation
Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018
Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended
Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018

Summary Suspension
Dissolved

Suspended

Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed
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Criminal Sexual Conduct

Impaired Conduct, Practice or
Condition

Incompetence

Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Drug Diversion

Criminal Conviction

Negligence — Incompetence
Technical Violation of Article 7

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Sister State Disciplinary Action
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Failure to Report/Comply

Negligence — Impaired Conduct,
Practice or Condition
Incompetence

Lack of Good Moral Character
Drug Diversion

Sister State Disciplinary Action
Failure to Report/Comply

Drug Diversion

Negligence - Incompetence
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 12/10/18 through 12/14/18



Name/Profession

Pharmacy

Vicki Lynn Koslow-Oliver,
R.Ph.

Livonia, Ml

Pharmacy
Medplex Pharmacy
Bridgeport, Ml

Pharmacy

Richard Charles Messerly,
R.Ph.

West Bloomfield, Ml

Pharmacy
Ronald Mishko Il, D.D.S.
Rogers City, Ml

Pharmacy
Jody L Murdick, R.Ph.
Kimball, Ml

Pharmacy
Neau Era Pharmacy
Pontiac, Ml

Pharmacy

Sandy Lynn Newman, Ph.T.

Monroe, Ml

Pharmacy
Orsini Pharmaceutical

Services Inc.
Elk Grove Village, IL

Pharmacy
James R Parr, R.Ph.
Saint Johns, MI

Pharmacy
Southfield Pharmacy LLC,

Lathrup Village, Ml

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

53-02-025099

53-01-010541
53-15-067663
CS Facility

53-02-026084

53-15-091772
CS License

53-02-031015

53-01-010595

53-03-019614

53-01-009162

53-02-021900

53-01-011090

01/11/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018
Voluntarily
Surrendered
Summary Suspension
Dissolved

01/11/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Probation
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018
Voluntarily
Surrendered

Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed
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Mental/Physical Inability to Practice
Impaired Conduct, Practice, or
Condition

Substance Use Disorder

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC
Technical Violation of Article 7

Negligence - Incompetence

Lack of Good Moral Character
Criminal Conviction - Drug Related
Drug Diversion

Failure to Report/Comply

Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Betrayal of Professional
Confidence

Technical Violation of Article 7

Negligence - Incompetence

Lack of Good Moral Character
Practice Outside Scope of License
Drug Diversion

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Negligence - Incompetence
Technical Violation of the Michigan
PHC

Technical Violation of Article 7

LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
Disciplinary Action Report

Orders served from 12/10/18 through 12/14/18



Name/Profession

Pharmacy
Rachel Rayshawn Turner,

Ph.T. - Temporary
Detroit, Ml

Pharmacy
Wellpartner Inc.

Portland, OR

Pharmacy
David Yoon, R.Ph.
Northville, Ml

Pharmacy
Zoopharm
Laramie, WY

Podiatry
Lawrence A Young, D.P.M.
Dearborn, Ml

Respiratory Care
Michelle Marie Krull, R.T.
Milford, Ml

Social Work

Michele Marie Livingston,
L.B.S.W.

Marlette, Ml

Date Submitted: 1/4/2019

License Number

Effective Date/Action

Basis for Action

53-03-020157

53-01-009121

53-02-034362

53-01-007722

59-01-000652

44-01-004766

68-02-085609

01/11/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018
Probation
Fine Imposed

01/11/2019
Reprimanded
Fine Imposed

12/12/2018
Summary Suspension

12/12/2018
Summary Suspension

01/10/2019
Suspended
Fine Imposed

**Einal administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.

Technical Violation of the Michigan

PHC

Sister State Disciplinary Action
Failure to Report/Comply

Negligence — Incompetence

Technical Violation of the Michigan

PHC

Technical Violation of Article 7

Sister State Disciplinary Action

Criminal Conviction

Criminal Conviction - Alcohol
Related

Order Violation

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a
License web site please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA.

Previous Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl.
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LARA/Bureau of Professional Licensing
Disciplinary Action Report
Orders served from 12/10/18 through 12/14/18


http://www.michigan.gov/verifylicense
http://www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA
http://www.michigan.gov/bpl



